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Blue Star Gold Corp. 2023 Annual Reports 2BE-HRP1932 & 2BM-ULU2030
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, May 10, 2024 at 2:52 PM
To: Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com>, "Darren Lindsay (Blue Star Gold)" <d.lindsay@bluestargold.ca>, "Jaida
Lamming (Blue Star Gold)" <jaida.lamming@bluestargold.ca>, "Trish Toole (Blue Star Gold)" <trish.toole@bluestargold.ca>,
Stephanie Lutz <salutz@apexgeoscience.com>, Alicia Carpenter <acarpenter@apexgeoscience.com>, Tatiana Mijajlovic
<tmijajlovic@apexgeoscience.com>
Bcc: Distro Kitikmeot <distro-kitikmeot@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt May 10, 2024 of the follow-up submission for the 2023 annual report,
the 2023 Monitoring of Metal Leaching and Acid Rock Drainage Potential
at the Ulu Camp, Ulu Gold Project, Nunavut, it can be found at the following link:

2BM-ULU2030
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BM%20-%20Mining/2BM-ULU2030%
20Blue%20Star/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/10%20ANNUAL%20RPT

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:

https://filezilla-project.org/

Regards,

Richard 

[Quoted text hidden]
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